

Criminal Appeal-03/2022
CNR:WBUD01-002044-2022

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.07

Dated 11/08/2023

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

The recored is taken up for admission hearing.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer for the appellant.

Appeal is filed with in time. Appeal is admitted as it is in order.

The sentence passed by the Ld. Court below shall remain suspended.

Appellant to serve notice along with copy of appeal upon the Respondent.

Fix 03/10/2023 for SR/AD/Appearance.

Requisites at once.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur