

Criminal Appeal 03 of 2022

CNR:WBUD01-002044-2022

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

Order No.11

Dated 30/08/2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

No SR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira. He also files a petition and prays for time for filing requisites.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed as last chance id necessary order.

Appellant is directed to file requisites at once.

D. A. to issue the same after proper verification, if filed.

Fix 07.02.2025 for SR/AD/Appearance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur