

**Criminal Appeal 03 of 2022**

**CNR:WBUD01-002044-2022**

**Present:- Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699)**

**Sessions Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 16**

**Dated 10.11.2025**

Regular P. O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for LCR and hearing.

No LCR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files hazira.

Ld. Prosecution is present by filing hazira.

**Issue reminder for LCR.**

Fix 18.02.2026 for LCR and hearing.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur